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Newsletter – Issue No. 284 – August 2020 
 

 

The digital transformations that were well under way for companies, governments, and education 
institutions all over the world before COVID-19 have been forced to adapt and accelerate those 
programs. In the first of two webinars, join our panel of Technology, Operations, and Strategy experts 
to learn about the opportunities and risks presented by digital transformation in the COVID-19 era. 
Registration at keizai.org 

http://www.keizai.org/
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 Vanessa Liu, Vice President, SAP.iO 
Vanessa is the Vice President of SAP.iO, the early stage venture arm of SAP 

which invests in and accelerates startups in enterprise technology. She 

oversees SAP.iO’s North American Foundries which helps startups integrate 

with SAP solutions, collaborate with SAP customers, and become part of SAP’s 

ecosystem of partners delivering the intelligent enterprise. Before SAP, 

Vanessa was the Chief Operating Officer at Trigger Media Group, a digital 

media incubator. In her role, she co-founded, incubated and oversaw business 

operations and strategic initiatives of Trigger’s portfolio companies: InsideHook and Fevo. 

 

 

Daniel Michalek, Legal Operations, Veritas Technologies LLC 
Daniel advises the general counsel on operational strategy of the legal 

department and leads initiatives that oversee financial management, law firm 

and legal vendor management, tools and technology and learning and training. 

When he’s not busy enforcing the department’s billing guidelines or 

researching a new legal technology, Daniel can be found in the kitchen – he is 

an avid baker who designs beautiful decorated sugar cookies using various 

edible mediums. 

 

 
 

Ken D. Kumayama, Partner IP & Technology Cybersecurity & Privacy, Skadden 
Ken concentrates his practice on IP transactional matters and privacy. He 

represents clients in technology and commercial transactions relating to the 

ownership, protection and exploitation of intellectual property, including IP 

monetization strategies, development and license agreements, co-development 

agreements, pharmaceutical collaboration agreements, patent and other 

technology license agreements, trademark and copyright license agreements, 

and patent and other intellectual property asset sales and acquisitions. He also 

counsels clients in a broad range of industries on privacy-related matters. 

 

 

Sam Wiley (Moderator), Director of IP & Business Intelligence Solutions, VALUENEX 
 Sam uses proprietary machine learning and predictive analytics technology to 

help companies make better innovation, financing, marketing, and strategic 

decisions, with a special focus on visualizing complicated technical data. Prior 

to VALUENEX, Sam was with CPA Global and Innography, working with clients 

to apply IP Intelligence to solve business problems as well as help companies 

deploy IP technology and best practices to align their IP operations with their 

business strategy.  
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The Tech Industry and COVID-19: 

What’s Up and What’s Down? 
By Joe Quinlan 

 

One thing that has alleviated some of the pain of the COVID-19 crisis is that up till now the tech 

industry does not seem to have been hit as hard as the broader economy. There have been changes in 

the demand pattern for tech, but the overall effect seems to be a 

slight positive at the current time. To be sure consumer electronics, 

and specifically smart phones, have seen some decline in demand. But 

this seems to have been offset by increased tech demand originating 

from the ramp up of work-from-home, home schooling, and online 

retail. This has caused an increased investment in cloud data centers 

(hyperscale cloud) and communications infrastructure. COVID-19 has 

also caused companies to beef up their business continuity planning 

via automation and IoT. Finally, some areas of tech, like artificial 

intelligence, seem to be moving forward without any decline, since 

companies see investment in AI as indispensable for their future competitiveness. We invite you to join 

our September 8th live webinar to learn more about how COVID-19 is affecting the digital 

transformation. It promises to be a thought-provoking event.   

 

 

 

Event Recap:  Mobility Innovations 
(July 8, 2020) 

By Joe Quinlan 

 

Keizai Silicon Valley’s first completely virtual event was a tremendous success, with 160 online 

attendees. The July 8th event covered the topic of innovations in mobility such as autonomous vehicles. 

Morgan Livermore of Geodesic Capital led off the evening with a discussion of current state of 

autonomous vehicles. Morgan stated 

that globally 1.3 million people die in 

traffic accidents every year, with 1.2 

million of those attributable to 

human error. So the opportunity for 

autonomous vehicles to save lives is 

large. As a result, mobility has grown 

to be 18% of all current VC funding. 

Risa Ishii of Plug and Play continued 

the evening, with observations such 

as that future GPS systems may take 



4 
 

you to the exact facility entrance and even the exact parking spot that you want. Also, autonomous 

vehicles may mean that for many people car ownership will be a thing of the past. Masahiro Suzuki of 

Autotech Ventures completed our panel presentations by focusing on the actual technology of 

autonomy itself. Autonomy consists of levels ranging from 0 to 5. Level 3 is where the machine starts 

to take the lead on control. From level 4 on, human support is not expected. A key issue becomes:  

How is it confirmed that both human and machine are ready for the human to machine transfer? 

The group discussion brought up a number of interesting points: 

• With the advent of autonomous vehicles, is society ready for machines killing people, even though 
the number of people killed would be much less than with human driving? 

• In the current Covid-19 situation, personal vehicle usage is actually increasing, since people do not 
want to use public transportation. 

• The reduced overall traffic during Covid-19 presents some opportunity for autonomous vehicle 
companies to test their technology, but actually the simple mapping of turning corners and the like 
is already solved, and what these companies really want to do is test their technology against cars 
running red lights and other unexpected events. 

 
 

 

 

 

CORPORATE SPONSOR MEMBERS 
 
Platinum Corp Member: 
Pegasus Tech Ventures 
 
Gold Corp Member: 
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & 

Savitch LLP 
SunBridge Corp. 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
 
Silver Corp Member: 
Tazan International 
ZL Technologies 
 

 
Bronze Corp Member: 
Ito En 
Jetro 
JTB 
NEDO 
Pro-vider Consulting LLC  
Teraoka & Partners LLP 
TMI Associates 
USAsia Venture Partners 

 

 

 



5 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 



6 
 

 

 

 

 



7 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TAZAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
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Keizai Silicon Valley 
US-Japan 

Business Forum 
 

Keizai Silicon Valley 
3964 Rivermark Plaza, 

Suite 216 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 

 
contact@keizai.org 

 
http://www.keizai.org 

 

KEIZAI SILICON VALLEY ALL-VOLUNTEER TEAM 
Chimmy Shioya President chimmy@keizai.org 

May Kao Vice President may@keizai.org 

Sachiko Bussey Office/Event Assistant sachiko@keizai.org 

Jiyoung Choi Program Manager jiyoung@keizai.org 

Chris Daft Project Manager chris@keizai.org 

Ayumi Mukai Office Manager ayumi@keizai.org 

Marlinda Galapon Content Strategist marlinda@keizai.org 

Gary Hou Program Manager gary@keizai.org 

Saori Kaji Program Manager saori@keizai.org 

Phil Keys Lead Program Manager phill@keizai.org 

Akemi Koda Program Manager akemi@keizai.org 

Timothy Koide Program Manager tim@keizai.org 

Shawn Koyama Program Manager shawn@keizai.org 

Carol Leung Event Manager carol@keizai.org 

Ben Li IT / AV Assistant Manager ben@keizai.org 

Yoko Manabe Public Relations Manager yoko@keizai.org 

Marcelo Martins WebMaster marcelo@keizai.org 

Hiromi Motojima Photographer hiromi@keizai.org 

Yuka Nagashima Program Manager yuka@keizai.org 

Danny Ooi Program Manager danny@keizai.org 

Joe Quinlan Content Manager joe@keizai.org 

Gordon Sasamori Director of IT gordon@keizai.org 

Sachi Sawamura Marketing/Program Manager sachi@keizai.org 

Chieko Stuck Accountant chieko@keizai.org 

Mari Takahashi Corporate Relations Manager mari@keizai.org 

Nobuki Takeuchi Program Manager nobuki@keizai.org 

Christiana Xu Program Manager christiana@keizai.org 

Dean Yonenaga Alliance Manager dean@keizai.org 

 

 
KEIZAI SILICON VALLEY LINKEDIN GROUP 
DISCUSSION AND JOB POSTING 
 
Please join the LinkedIn Keizai Silicon Valley Group and participate in group 
discussions. You can also share and discuss jobs with the members by clicking 
the Jobs tab after creating a Keizai Silicon Valley Group account. If you have any 
questions, please contact jobs@keizai.org. 
 
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1768007 
 

 

mailto:contact@keizai.org
mailto:jobs@keizai.org
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1768007

